
DATE COVERAGE TIME

Sun Feb 9

Sun Feb 9

Tues Feb 11 

Weds Feb 12

Thurs Feb 13

Fri Feb 14

Sat Feb 15

Sun Feb 16

Mon Feb 17

Mon Feb 17

Tues Feb 18

Invictus Games Preview Show

Opening Ceremony

Day 1 Daily Show

Day 2 Daily Show

Day 3 Daily Show

Day 4 Daily Show

Day 5 Daily Show

Day 6 Daily Show

Closing Ceremony

Day 7 Daily Show

Day 8 Daily Show

7.00am

8.00am 

2.00pm

2.00pm

2.00pm

2.00pm

3.30pm (AEDT)

3.30pm

2.00pm - 4.00pm

1.00pm

2.00pm

INVICTUS GAMES 2025
AUSTRALIAN VIEWING GUIDE

9GEM for Opening and Closing Ceremonies +
daily highlights packages.

9NOW for livestream of sporting events/

NOTE: 9Gem program will also be available on 9NOW



DATE COVERAGE TIME

Sun Feb 9

Mon Feb 10

Tue Feb 11

Wed Feb 12

Fri Feb 14

Thu Feb 13

Wheelchair Basketball - Australia v U.S.A

Wheelchair Basketball - Semi-Final 1

Wheelchair Basketball - Semi-Final 2

Wheelchair Curling - Semi-Finals & Finals

Wheelchair Basketball - Final

Skeleton

Nordic Cross Country Nordic Biathlon Finals

Wheelchair Rugby - Australia v Nigeria

Alpine Skiing & Snowboarding Finals

Wheelchair Rugby - Team UNQ1 v Australia

2.30pm - 3.20pm

4.30am - 5.20am

10.45am - 11.35am

10.45am - 11.35am

12.00pm - 4.00pm

1.15pm - 4.30pm

6.45am - 2.00pm

4.45am -10.45am

4.30am - 5.20pm

5.20am - 10.30am

6.50am - 7.40am

Wheelchair Basketball - Georgia V Australia

Sat Feb 15

Wheelchair Rugby - Semi-Final 1

Wheelchair Rugby - Semi-Final 2

Swimming Heats & Finals

Wheelchair Rugby - Final

11.15am - 12.05pm

11.15am - 12.05pm

2.00pm - 4.00pm

1.45pm - 5.00pm

Sun Feb 16

Sitting Volleyball - Australia V Canada

Sitting Volleyball - Semi- Final 1

4.50am - 6.20am

7.50am - 9.20am

Sitting Volleyball - Semi- Final 2

Seated Volleyball - Finals

10.00am - 11.30am

11.30am - 1.00pm

Mon Feb 17 Indoor Rowing - Finals 3:45am - 10.00am


